

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-7374 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/23/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 8/3/2021 Final action: 8/3/2021

Title: *Directing the City Manager to work with City staff to expedite necessary Zoning amendments for the

development and construction of Affordable Workforce Housing at the Trumbo Road property (241 Trumbo Road); Directing the City Manager to work with City staff to bring before the Planning Board and City Commission the allocation of BPAS units to allow the constructions of up to 237 housing units, provided that at least 80% of the units are designated/deed restricted as Affordable Workforce

Housing.

Sponsors: Jimmy Weekley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. MCSD - Trumbo ROGO Resolution Cover Ltr., 3. MCSD - Trumbo ROGO Resolution

(Final)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult8/3/20211City CommissionPassed

*Directing the City Manager to work with City staff to expedite necessary Zoning amendments for the development and construction of Affordable Workforce Housing at the Trumbo Road property (241 Trumbo Road); Directing the City Manager to work with City staff to bring before the Planning Board and City Commission the allocation of BPAS units to allow the constructions of up to 237 housing units, provided that at least 80% of the units are designated/deed restricted as Affordable Workforce Housing.